

SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Third Reading

BY SENATOR Foote

- 1 Amend engrossed bill, page 7, line 10, strike "**disputes - definition.**" and
2 substitute "**disputes.**".
- 3 Page 7, line 27, strike "OR HAD" and after "ANY" insert "CONFLICT OF".
- 4 Page 8, line 5, after "ANY" insert "CONFLICT OF".
- 5 Page 8, strike lines 22 through 27.
- 6 Page 9, strike lines 1 though 11.
- 7 Reletter succeeding paragraphs accordingly.
- 8 Page 9, line 25, strike "13-22-223." and substitute "13-22-223, AND
9 NOTHING IN THIS SECTION MODIFIES OR LIMITS A COURT'S OBLIGATION TO
10 CONSIDER EVIDENCE OF AN ARBITRATOR'S PECUNIARY INTEREST, FAMILIAL
11 RELATIONSHIP, OR THE EXISTENCE OF AN ADVERSARIAL OR SYMPATHETIC
12 RELATIONSHIP TO DETERMINE EVIDENT PARTIALITY PURSUANT TO SECTION
13 13-22-223.
- 14 Page 9, line 27, strike "**arbitrations - public disclosures.**" and substitute
15 "**arbitrations.**".
- 16 Page 11, strike line 26 and substitute:
- 17 "(3) (a) A PARTY OR THE ARBITRATOR SERVICES PROVIDER MAY
18 REQUIRE THAT THE DISCLOSURES REQUIRED BY SUBSECTION (1) OF THIS
19 SECTION BE KEPT CONFIDENTIAL OR PRIVATE.
- 20 (b) NOTHING IN THIS SECTION PROHIBITS AN ARBITRATION".
- 21 Strike page 17.
- 22 Page 18, strike lines 1 and 2.
- 23 Renumber succeeding sections accordingly.

** ** ** ** **